(2)	 Being the incorporation of the Issuer as a 100% shareholder of APL;
(3)	 Acquisition of APDL by the Issuer through a share for share exchange;
(4)	 Assignment of subordinated loans and change in repayment terms;
(5)	 Equity injection through subordinated loans/share capital injection.

(A)	 Elimination of intragroup balances through consolidation;
(B)	 Consolidation adjustment to eliminate investment in APL;
(C)	 Consolidation adjustment to eliminate investment in APDL.

	 	On a pro forma basis, total equity of the Group as at 31 December 2024 amounted to €6.5 million.

	 	Total liabilities amounted to €9.6 million, primarily made up of outstanding bank loans amounting to €9.3 million and other payables
of €0.3 million.

	 	Total assets amounted to €16.1 million and principally comprised inventory of development projects of €13.8 million and cash
balances of €1.4 million.

ACMUS p.l.c.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 December 2024

Audited Adj. 1 Adj. 2 Adj. 3 Adj. 4 Adj. 5 Adj. A Adj. B Adj. C Pro Forma
€'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 42   42
Amount due from APDL 5,158  (5,158) -
Investment in APL 1   (1)   -
Investment in APDL 3,076  (3,076) -

42   -   1   3,076  5,158  -   (5,158) (1)   (3,076) 42

Current assets
Inventories 13,762   13,762
Other receivables 879   879
Cash and cash equivalents 120   1   1,250  1,371

14,761   1   -   -   -   1,250  -   -   -   16,012

Total assets 14,803   1   1   3,076  5,158  1,250  (5,158) (1)   (3,076) 16,054

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 305   1   1   249   (1)   (305)   250
Share premium 2,827  2,827
Other reserves (2,991) (2,991)
Shareholders loans 5,158  1,250  6,408
Retained earnings (220)   220   -
Total equity 85   1   1   3,076  5,158  1,250  -   (1)   (3,076) 6,494

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings 9,246   9,246
Shareholders loans 5,158   (5,158) -

14,404   -   -   -   -   -   (5,158) -   -   9,246

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 314   314

Total liabilities 14,718   -   -   -   -   -   (5,158) -   -   9,560

Total equity and liabilities 14,803   1   1   3,076  5,158  1,250  (5,158) (1)   (3,076) 16,054

Note 1: APDL - ACMUS Property Development Limited; APL - ACMUS Properties Limited

ACMUS p.l.c.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 December 2024

Audited Adj. 1 Adj. 2 Adj. 3 Adj. 4 Adj. 5 Adj. A Adj. B Adj. C Pro Forma
€'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000 €'000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 42   42
Amount due from APDL 5,158  (5,158) -
Investment in APL 1   (1)   -
Investment in APDL 3,076  (3,076) -

42   -   1   3,076  5,158  -   (5,158) (1)   (3,076) 42

Current assets
Inventories 13,762   13,762
Other receivables 879   879
Cash and cash equivalents 120   1   1,250  1,371

14,761   1   -   -   -   1,250  -   -   -   16,012

Total assets 14,803   1   1   3,076  5,158  1,250  (5,158) (1)   (3,076) 16,054

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 305   1   1   249   (1)   (305)   250
Share premium 2,827  2,827
Other reserves (2,991) (2,991)
Shareholders loans 5,158  1,250  6,408
Retained earnings (220)   220   -
Total equity 85   1   1   3,076  5,158  1,250  -   (1)   (3,076) 6,494

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings 9,246   9,246
Shareholders loans 5,158   (5,158) -

14,404   -   -   -   -   -   (5,158) -   -   9,246

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 314   314

Total liabilities 14,718   -   -   -   -   -   (5,158) -   -   9,560

Total equity and liabilities 14,803   1   1   3,076  5,158  1,250  (5,158) (1)   (3,076) 16,054

Note 1: APDL - ACMUS Property Development Limited; APL - ACMUS Properties Limited

FAS  14

10.		 PROJECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE ISSUER

	 	Since the Issuer was incorporated on 19 February 2025, its first set of audited financial statements will cover the period from
19 February 2025 to 31 December 2025. These forecasts, along with the projected information for the financial years ending 31
December 2026 and 31 December 2027, have been provided by the Group and are based on assumptions considered reasonable.